

Office of the City Manager

Lee D. Garrity City Manager

P.O. Box 2511 Winston-Salem, NC 27102 Tel 336.747.7380 Fax 336.748.3060 *leeg@cityofus.org www.cityofus.org* March 14, 2023

Tiffany Howell 1110 Burke Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Dear Ms. Howell:

The City of Winston-Salem and the Winston-Salem Police Department appreciate the efforts made and the willingness shown by the group of bar owners who have joined together to form the Winston-Salem Bar Owners Council ("WSBOC") to better address safety issues in the City. As part of those efforts, WSBOC has asked the City and the Police Department to allow their names and logos to be used on a window cling to be placed in the windows of participating bars (template attached).

The City and Police Department are comfortable with the use of their names and logos for the purpose stated on the window cling, which is the expression of solidarity and cooperation of the participants in this effort toward public safety. The use of the City and Police Department's names and logos on this window cling does not mean, and should not suggest, that the City is endorsing, or will endorse, any other WSBOC initiatives or policy provisions or that the City and the Police Department will provide any special treatment for any of the WSBOC's participants. Further, the allowed use of the City and Police Department's names and logos on this window cling does not mean, and should not suggest, that the City will not continue to pursue any appropriate remedies available to it should any of the bars posting this window cling allow criminal and/or nuisance activities to take place in its business.

Sincerely,

Lee D. Garrity City Manager

cc: Mayor Allen Joines Mayor Pro Tempore Denise Adams Members of the Winston-Salem City Council



City Council: Mayor Allen Joines; Denise D. Adams, Mayor Pro Tempore, North Ward; Barbara Hanes Burke, Northeast Ward; Robert C. Clark, West Ward; John C. Larson, South Ward; Jeff MacIntosh, Northwest Ward; Kevin Mundy, Southwest Ward; Annette Scippio, East Ward; James Taylor, Jr., Southeast Ward; City Manager: Lee D. Garrity